

PROCLAMATION

HALTON LEARNING FOUNDATION MONTH

APRIL, 2024

WHEREAS April has been designated as HLF Month by the Halton District School Board (HDSB);

AND WHEREAS Thousands of children in the community of Halton need some financial support to fully participate in school and be successful in learning;

AND WHEREAS The Halton Learning Foundation provides more than 2,000 students across the Halton District School Board annually with funding for food, clothing, school supplies and transportation, and learning opportunities that can help them explore possibilities for their future;

AND WHEREAS a child with a full tummy, clean clothing, proper learning tools and the same opportunities as their peers has an equitable chance to succeed in school;

AND WHEREAS HLF month is an opportunity to raise awareness that there are elementary and secondary students in our community for whom basic financial assistance can help them reach their potential.

THEREFORE, I, Ann Lawlor, Mayor, of the Town of Halton Hills do hereby proclaim April, 2024 as **Halton Learning Foundation Month**.

Ann Lawlor

Mayor, Town of Halton Hills

and Lawtor